## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hirotaka MORI	11/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12629327

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1589 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie R. Lynn

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_1589#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023592 FRAME: 0932

501029670

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	<u>Hirotaka</u>	MORI		(5) _		<u> </u>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		. —						
			in consid	eration of the sum	of one dolla	r (\$1.00) and d	ther good a	nd valuable conside	erations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoyashi, Aichiken 467-8561, Japan							
			as defined provisional,	d States of America cluding any and al n(s), and all Letters wention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	BELT UI	NIT AND IMAG	GE FORM	ING APPAI	RATUS			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	n	/AH							
	Application Number	∌r	(Attorney D		(have) even			ent in the United Sta		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						ent in the United Sta		
(13)	Application  Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Numbe						
	for filed applications		filed	December	r 2,	2009			•	
claims or reexamin States re ight to c nerewith.	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	e in obt agree emation agree d United hereby ication rest hereby	aining eviden (s) to execute al Conventior (s) to perfor d States pate authorize(s) (s) to the said rein assigned	ice and going forware and din for Protection of It in all affirmative and to the Assignee, and request(s) the Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has firm of BAKER B	ard with successive and with a successive and a successiv	h interference. Ind perform any operty or similar may be necess oner of Patents entire interest, i not executed the power to in	y act which it agreement sary to obtain to issue an and hereby and will no	may be necessary its. in, maintain or con y and all Letters Pa covenants that he in the execute, any agree	in connection with firm by reissue or atents of the United has (they have) full eements in conflict	
locumen I	n witness whereof,	evecut	ad by the w	idorcianod on th	- data(=)					
Date	nov, 3		_	Name of Inv		Tivo	taka	mame(s).	(SEAL)	
Date			<u> </u>	Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)	
Date								•		
Date		-							(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of inv	entor		·		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 023592 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 12/02/2009**